THIS HISTHINGENT WAS PREPARED ET 4
WHICH ABRIDORDED, MAIL TO

YELDA PIKIGHT EMPLOYEES CREDIT MION P.O. BOX 7629 SMANNEE MISSION, KS 66207

3812798

SPACE AMOVE SHIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE CONTAINS A DUE-ON-SALE PROVISION AND SECURES INDEBTEDNESS UNDER A CREDIT AGREEMENT WHICH PROVIDES FOR A REVOLVING LINE OF CREDIT AND A VARIABLE RATE OF INTEREST.

ween the Martgagor,	A. Van Henkely	un and Pacri				
ve i lov	Freight Emplo		that also		(hr	rein "Borrowe
			Thirton			~
preparation organized and existing and	es the laws ofsiz	0. Eox 7629	1 1 3			^
36: 100/cs 16		aunce Missi		6207	/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	herein "Leode
<u> </u>			بالمقدود وكالمقالة المسطوعة الماد	M-19-M-19		Meseus Cenae
WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted	to Lender as describe	d in this paraers	eh:			
TO SECURE to Lender:					,	•
(1) The sepayment of all indebter	dness due anu la breo	me due under Ge	terms and cor	iditions of th	e LOANLIN	ER® Home Hip
Plan Credit Agreement and						
modifications, amendments, of Borrower under the terms of						
remade from time to time. Be	me Crean Agreemen	mle apia e a seris	s of advances t	o be secured	by this Mosts	age. The total
standing principal balance of	wing at any one time	under de Credit	Agreement (m	st including I	inance charge	s thereon at a
which will very from time to	time, and any other c	harges and police	tion costs whic	h may be ow	ing from time	to time under
Credit Agreement) shall not						 _
(<u>\$19,500.00</u>). T	hat sum is referred to	o herein as tke	Maximum Pris	nipal Balan	e and referre	d to in the Cr
Agreement as the Line of Cree		· ·	the Circuit Agi	cement, n n	it souner past	, is one and bak
(2) The payment of all other sus	from the date of this		. conta t she ca	ensity of this	Mortence w	ith livence che
thereon a. ~ Ministife rate as	described in the Cred	it Agreement.	Indian Sir asi	.urtey de cata	MIONEAGE, W	1111 1111 9 11172 #418
(3) The performance of the cover	nants and agreements	of Vortower hei	ein con ained:	h/ .		
BORROWER does hereby mortgo					erty located	in the County
www.cook State	of Illimois	· 	. e ¹⁹	'0'		
Int Bown						
Lot Pour		_(~) _/5)			Psc.	٠
Tab Banks	<u> </u>	-(20)				
Lot 'Avanty One		~(21)			'C'	
in Block Welve (12) is	a A.C. Phriama s	, ,	e Palon Vi	sta. a.S	nhđivisio	n in the
Southwest Quarter (1/4)						
Helf (1/2) of the North						
Range 12, East of the						
	•			***		
•		•				
P.1.#'s 23-25-206-008;	23-25-206-009	23-25-206	-003; 23-2	5-206-00	2	
10204 2 23 23 200 414	, 45 40 111	,	•	*	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·- '\
		. N				•
•	1	<u> </u>	The second			
				4		
i i		[/]}				i
ch has the address of	12013 S. 76th	AV		· · · · · ·		•
		T.	www.			
Palce Heights		linois	604	163	(herein P	roperty Addres

HETSTEE

Dropenty of Cook County Clerk's Office

the Property is part of a condominium project known as	
Mr. P. C. Control and Control and Control and Control and Control of Con	
the strike of th	
j _r	

This Property includes florrower's unit and all florrower's rights in the common elements of the condominium project.

This Property is in a Planned Unit Development known as _____N/A

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mostgage, grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all ciaius and demands, subject to encumbrances of records.

Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Singer & Charges and Other " barges, Borrower shall promptly pay when due all amounts borrowed under the

Credit Agreement, all finance charges and applicable other charges and collection costs as provided in the Credit Agreement.

2. Funds for Taxes and Invarance. Subject to applicable law, Lender, at Lender's option, may require florrower to pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and finance charges are payable under the Credit Agreement, until all sums secured by this Mortgage are paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twellth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain princitly over this Murtgage, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twellth of yearly premium invallments for hazard insurance, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of ancessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the excent that Borrower under such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional Lender.

guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if I ender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unlies Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and her become applicable law requires such interest on the Funds and applicable law permits be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement's reading applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower and interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for whice each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Levice, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, it florrower's option, either promptly repaid to florrower or credited to florrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds Fell by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, florrower shall pay to Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, florrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as

Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgree, I under shall promptly refund to Borrower any Fund. held by Lender. If under paragraph 32 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is other size acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no inter than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds to the lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums

secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, o'll payments received by Lender under the Credit Agreement and paragraphs I and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts revealed by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, secund, (in the order Lender chooses) to any finance charges, other charges and collection roots owing, and third, to the principal balance under

the Credit Agreement.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when doe. Except to the extent that any such charges or impositions are to be made to be ender under paragraph 2, Borrower shall pay or cause to be poid all taxes, assessments and other charges, lines and impositions attributable to the Project's which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any. Within live dives after any demand by Lender Borrower shall exhibit to Lender receipts showing that all amounts due under this paragraph have been paid when due.

5. Itazard Insurance. Horrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the croperty insured against loss by tire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage." and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require. Unless Lender in writing requires otherwise, the policy shall provide insurance on a replacement cost basis in an amount not less than that necessary to comply with any coinsurance percentage stipulated in the hazard insurance rolley, and the amount of coverage shall be no less than the Maximum Principal Balance plus the full amount of any lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

The incurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender 5. ovided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower. All insurance proceeds are hereby assigned to Lender and shall be paid to Lender to the extent of all sums secured by this Mortgage, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trast or security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restore or repair the Property, if it is economically feasible to do so.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restolation or repair of the Property or to the same secured by this Mortgage.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property: Leaseholds: Condominiums: Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this klostgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the Dy-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such soms, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with lumnee charges thereon, at the rate provided in the

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

Credit Agreement, shall become additional hidebackless of Borness to undiffer its Approach. Philes Bortower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to florrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder. Any action taken by Lender under this paragraph shall not come any been Borrower may have committed of any covenant or agreement under this Mortgage. Borrower agrees that Lender is subrogated to all of the rights and remedies of any prior lienor, to the extent of any payment by Lender to such lienor.

3. Impection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender that make give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Confermation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of to Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, to the extent of any indevtedness under the Credit Agreement, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a

lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

10. Burious: Not Released; Furbers ance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage grasted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy necentary or otherwise afforced by applicable law, shall not be a waive; of or preclade the exercise of any such right or remedy.

11. Secretors and Assigns Banack Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers, The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights here made of latter to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 21 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Credit Agreement. (a) is co-signing this Mortgage andy to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable under the Credit Agreement or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and ear other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, torbear, or make any other accommodations or amendments with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Creat Agreement, without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

In this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by matice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

23. Coveraing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limb the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Credit Agreement conflicts with a policable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Credit Agreement which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Credit Agreement are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs," "expenses" and "attorneys" tees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

14. Prior Medigage or Deed of Trust; Modification; Future Advance. Possower shall not enter into any agreement with the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement which has priority to a this Mortgage by which that security agreement is mudified; swended, or renewed, without the prior written consent of the Lender of grower shall neither request from accept any future advance.

under a prior mortgage, deed of trust, or other security agreement " bont the prior written consent of Lender."

15. Berrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a copy of the Credit Agreement and a condormed copy of this Mortgage at the time of

execution or after reci. dation hereof.

16. Rehabilitation Lean Agreement. Borrower shall tulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any frome rehabilitation, improvement, sepair, or other loan agreement which Borrower may enter into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or delense; which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property.

17. Walver of Honesstead Exemption. To the extent permitted by law, Borrower hereby waives the benefit of the homestead exemption

as to all sums occured by this Mortgage.

13 Waiver of Statutes of Limitation. Borrower hereby waives, to the full extent permitted by law, statutes of limitation as a defense to any demand or obligation secured by this Mortgage.

19. Merger. There shall be no merger of the interest or estate created by this Mortgage with any other interest or estate in the Property at

any time held by or list the benefit of Lender in any capacity, without the written consent of Lender.

26. Notice of Transfer of the Property; Advances ofter Transfer. Horrower shall give notice to Lender, as provided in paragraph 12 hereof, prior to any sale or transfer of all or part of the Property or any right in the Property. Any person to whom all or part of the Property or any right in the Property is cold or transferred also shall be obligated to give notice to Lender, as provided in paragraph 12 hereof, promptly after such transfer.

All amounts advanced under the Credit Agreement; up to the Maximum Principal Balance, are secured by this Mortgage, whether advanced before or after sale or transfer of the Property, except any amounts whichmay be advanced by Lender more than five days after notice to Lender, given in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof, that such sale or transfer has occurred. Even it Borrower transfers the Property Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Credit Agreement and this Mortgage unless Lender releases Borrower in writing. As a condition to Lender's consent to any proposed transfer or as a condition to the release of Borrower, Lender may require that the person to whom the Property is transferred sign an assumption agreement satisfactory to Lender and Lender may impose an assumption fee. The assumption agreement will not entitle the person signing it to receive advances under the Credit Agreement.

24. Transfer of the Property. Subject to applicable law, I ender shall have the right to accelerate, that is, to demand immediate payment is full of all some secured by this Mortgage or Deed of Trust, it Borrower, without the written consent of Lender, salls or transfers all or part of

the Property or any rights in the Property.

If Lender exercises the option to accelerate, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date of the notice within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay those sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 22 hereof.

Property or Coot County Clark's Office

22. • Acceleration: Themedics. Excited in provided to tax a right to terrif, spon Birrower's big telest by covenant or agreement of Borrower Riorigage, including the covenant to pay when does any name to well by this Microsoft, ig derive order acceleration shall give notice to see as provided in puragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the acceleration required to core such breach; (3) a date, not less than 16 days be date the make is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach inust be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date smerified in the notice many result in acceleration of the rums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. tice shall faither inform Borrowell of the right to reinstate other acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the sence of a Jefault or any other defense of Barroner to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or hefore the flate specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the same accured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclass this Mortgage by judicisi proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclassics. including, but not Emited to, reasonable attorney's fees and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

Berronge's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mostgage time to Borrower's breach, Horrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage and the Credit Agreement had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Morsgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lentler in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Morrgage, and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 22 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mürtgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this

Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full fonce and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

Belease. This Mortgage secures a revolving line of credit and advances may be made, repaid, and remade from time to time, under tim terms of the Credit Astronom. Lender shall discharge this Mortgage when Horrower has (1) paid all sums secured by this Mortgage and (2) has repressed (a) that the line of credit be canceled or (b) that the line of credit be reduced below the amount for which a security interest in real property may be required by Leider. Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge to Borrower.

REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR **MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST**

	y sele or other	r torectosan	acues.						
in i	witness wi	KEREOF, I	lorrower l	has executed	his Mortgay	ge.	11 11		
				*1	Mar.		July		Bones
			,1		Jus .	dais Jan	Benfiber		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TATE O	F ILLIMOIS,		ell	ونسيا	PATRI	CIA VAN HEN COOS C	IKELUM '	;	⊷Bo r.e /
	vi	Ū.	#	Kelm				. *	
1.1	FFEM	AMES A.	VAN HE	<u>vkelum v</u>	D PATRIC	itary Public in . IA VAN HENK	nd for said county	y and state, do h	ereby certify th
r recetali)	knows to me	to be the s	ame perso	m(s) whose	name(s)	Open d		ribed to the fares	
ppeared	before me this				oses therein s		igned a	and delivered the	uld instrument
-{-	OFFICIAL	SFAI	~	ano perj	eraca cincient a	nip resear	^		
{HE	NRY VAN	HENKEL	UM	L			4.	Vic.	D
(MIL	42 L. Paris R	450 44-4		Aller Artes	2.3	day of			102
	ATT FAMILIE AND A		Marie Scot. 1879:	this when	<u> </u>	day of	FF D	2 0	19
	COMPAISSION C			this	the	day of	To del	2 %	, 1925
SMY (nimica enpire		1949; \$11. 1949; \$	<i>O</i> -	Hen	day of	He fel	2 %	, 1922
\$ MY (COMMISSION E		1949; \$11. 1949; \$	<i>O</i> -	Line Beservi	day of		2 %	, 1922 ^
SMY (COMMISSION E		1949; \$11. 1949; \$	<i>O</i> -	Line Beserve	day of		2 %	
\$ 61 Y	COMMISSION E		1949; \$11. 1949; \$	<i>O</i> -	Line Beservi	day of		2 %	
SMY (COMMISSION E	APPRES E	1949; \$11. 1949; \$	<i>O</i> -	Line Boservi	ed For Lender			
\$ MY (COMMISSION E	APPRES E	1949; \$11. 1949; \$	Baloja Tirko	Line Boservi	ed For Lender		To To)
4. 2. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4.	COMMISSION E	APPRES E	1949; \$11. 1949; \$	Balolu Titio	Line Reserve	day of)
SMY (COMMISSION E	MARIES E	1949; \$11. 1949; \$	Balolu Titio	Line Beservi	ed For Lender		To To)
SMY (CIMMISSION E	PARES 2	(Space	Batole Titles	% Co. C.	ed For Lender		To To)
	CIMMISSION E	APPRES E	1949; \$11. 1949; \$	Balolu Titio	Line Reservi	ed) For Lender :		To To)

IOFFICIAL

12 M

Deliver duplicate Trust 2 A American Title Incurance

FATLO.

ompany of the Midwest
Thinois Event Sulta 400

N DUPLICATE いるとのと

3812798 3812798 3812798

ddrass

Party Continue

Serify Of Cook County Clerk's Office

Pagining.

Address ...